## SB0818/427075/1

BY: Finance Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 818

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after "requiring" insert "<u>a</u>"; strike beginning with "authorities" in line 5 down through "branches" in line 6 and substitute "<u>authority for a certain position in the Executive Branch</u>"; and in line 14, strike "2-310" and substitute "<u>2-204</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 4, strike "2-310." and substitute "2-204."; strike beginning with "APPOINTING" in line 5 down through "BRANCHES" in line 6 and substitute "AN APPOINTING AUTHORITY FOR A POSITION IN THE EXECUTIVE BRANCH"; strike beginning with "INDIVIDUALS" in line 10 down through "ACT" in line 11 and substitute "INDIVIDUALS WHO HAVE INTELLECTUAL OR DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES, SEVERE PHYSICAL DISABILITIES, OR PSYCHIATRIC DISABILITIES THAT SUBSTANTIALLY LIMIT ONE OR MORE OF AN INDIVIDUAL'S MAJOR LIFE ACTIVITIES"; and strike beginning with "WITH" in line 25 down through "ACT" in line 26 and substitute "WHO HAS AN INTELLECTUAL OR DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITY, A SEVERE PHYSICAL DISABILITY, OR A PSYCHIATRIC DISABILITY THAT SUBSTANTIALLY LIMITS ONE OR MORE OF AN INDIVIDUAL'S MAJOR LIFE ACTIVITIES".